advisory board, Sheriff, water district governing hoard, or other applicable advisory board or committee.
(Ord.519,2017)

5.32.050: MEDICAL MARIJUANA ES’l’ABLISIIMENT LICENSE FEES4

A. The license fees required to be paid to obtain or renew a medical marijuana establishment License shall be
as follows:

1. Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) for initial issuance and a seven thousand five hundred dollar
(57,500.00) annual renewal fee for a medical marijuana dispensary establishment with five thousand
dollars ($5,000.00) nonreftindable for the initial application and two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500.00) iionrcftmndable each year thereafter.

2. Five thousand d6llars ($5,000.00) for initial issuance and a two thousand five hundred dollar
($2,500.00) annual renewal fee for a medical marijuana cultivation establishment with two thousand
dollars ($2,000.00) nonreftmdable for the initial application and one thousand dollars ($1000.00)
non.refundable each year thereafter.

3. Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for initial issuance and a two thousand five hundred dollar
($2,500.00) annual renewal fee for a medical marijuana production facility with two thousand dollars
($2,000.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and one thousand dollars ($1,000.00)
nonrefundable each year thereafter.

4. Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) for initial issuance and a one thousand two hundred
fifty dollar ($1,250.00) annual renewal fee for a medical marijuana independent testing laboratory with
one thousand tw hundred fifty dollars ($1,250.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and seven
hundred fifty dollars ($750.00) nonrefundable each year thereafter.

[...]

5.32.055: RItlAIL MARIJUANA [SI ABLISIrsIEN I LECENSE FEES
(RFURVA1’IONAI, RETAflM’RL)I.ANA SiARUilIMId%l34

A. The license fees required to be paid to obtain or renew a jetail marijuana establishment license 4ieeal-i.+nal
F-H-tdu*at shall be as follows:

- Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) for initial issuance and a seven thousand five hundred dollar
($7,500.00) annual renewal fee for a retail marijuana store, with five thousand dollars ($5,000.00)
nonrefundable for the initial application and two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00)
nonrefundable each year thereafter.

2, five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for initial issuance and a two thousand five hundred dollar
($2500.00) atuiual renewal fee for a retail marijuana cultivation faciifty, with two thousand dollars
(S2,000.00) non.refundable for the initial application and’ one thousand dollars ($1,000.00)
nonrefundable each year thereafter.

3. Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for initial issuance and a_two thousand five hundred dollar
($2,500.00) annual renewal fee fora . marijuana product manufacturing facility, with Iwo thousand
dollars ($2,000.00) nonrefündahle for the initial application and one thousand dollars ($1,000.00)
nonrefundable each year thereafter.

‘

4. Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) for initial issuance and a one thousand two hundred
fifty dollar($l,250.00) annual renewal fee for a marijuana testing laboratory, with one thousand
two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250.00) nonrcfundable for the initial application and seven hundred fifty
dollars ($750.00) nonrefundable each year thereafter.
‘bt “4”

5. Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) for initial issuance and a one thousand two hundred
fifty dollar ($1,250.00) annual renewal fee for a marijuana distributor, with one thousand two
hundred fifty dollars ($1,250.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and seven hundred fifty
dollars ($750.00) nonrefundable each year thereafter. This fee is waived if the applicant for the !ci”l
marijuana distributor license possesses a valid Nye County license for a renul marijuana or medical

[...]

519, 2017)

5.32.050: MEDICAL MARIJUANA ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE FEES:

A. The license fees required to be paid to obtain or renew a medicaL marijuana establishment license shall be
as follows:

1. Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) for initial issuance and a seven thousand five hundred dollar
(S7,500,00) annual renewal fee for a medical marijuana dispensary cstablishment with five thousand
dollars ($5,000.00) nonreftindable for the initial application and two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500.00) nonreftmndable each year thereafter.

2. Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for initial issuance and a two thousand five hundred dollar
($2,500.00) annual renewal fee for a medical marijuana cultivation establishment with two thousand
dollars ($2,000.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and one thousand dollars ($1,000.00)
nonrefttndable each year thereafter.

3. Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for initial issuance and a two thousand five hundred dollar